

# Point Fermin Lighthouse

### Historic Site and Museum

807 West Paseo del Mar San Pedro, CA 90731 (310) 241-0684 · Fax (310) 241-0732

## PRESS RELEASE

Spring 2024

#### CONTACT:

Kristen Heather, Historic Site Curator/Director kristen.heather@lacity.org

(310) 241-0684

#### POINT FERMIN LIGHTHOUSE

## TEA BY THE SEA—SATURDAY, MAY 11th

**SAN PEDRO**—A tea at the Point Fermin Lighthouse will be held on Saturday, May 11th from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Each year the Lighthouse celebrates the beautiful gardens surrounding the lighthouse with a garden "Tea by the Sea." The public is invited to join us in celebrating the beauty of the gardens by having a cup of tea with friends and family. Our volunteer gardeners will be on hand to answer any garden questions or take a self guided stroll through the gardens. No reservations required. General admittance is Free. A \$5.00 donation is requested for entry to the tea. All donations are appreciated and will benefit the gardens. In addition, Craft Booths will be vending local wares and tea related items!

**Special Addition for 2024**—The Long Beach Model T Club will be bringing their vintage cars to the event! That's right! Tea and T's will be here for all to enjoy!

Visitors are encouraged to bring their cameras to take photos of the gardens; they make a great backdrop for family portraits! For more information call the Lighthouse at 310-241-0684.

-30-

The Point Fermin Lighthouse Historic Site and Museum is located in the Point Fermin Park at the end of Gaffey Street in San Pedro, California. The Lighthouse is owned and operated by the Department of Recreation and Parks, City of Los Angeles. For more information about the gardens or the lighthouse, the public should call (310) 241-0684.